63733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM826021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dow Chemical Company		04/05/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univation Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	5555 San Felipe, Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6373362	FLUINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896334113

Email: FFUIMPC@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley W. Bidwell
Address Line 1: 2211 H. H. Dow Way

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley W. Bidwell
SIGNATURE:	/bwb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Deed TDCC to UTL#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed TDCC to UTL#page2.tif source=Assignment Deed TDCC to UTL#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0523

900787653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of March 1, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by and among **The Dow Chemical Company**, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2211 H.H. Dow Way, Midland, MI 48674 USA ("Assignor") and **Univation Technologies**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5555 San Felipe, Suite 700, Houston, TX 77056 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the Assignor contribute, transfer, assign, and convey to the Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and that the Assignee accept such contribution, transfer, assignment, and conveyance of such Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the Trademarks, including all associated trademark rights and other indicia of origin, held by Assignor, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that Assignor has or may have for past and future infringements, dilution or other violations of such Trademarks, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery.

Assignor and Assignee shall each take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including but not limited to execution of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to draft and file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the Assignee and the Assignee shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 5^{th} day of April, 2023, to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
By: Name: Bradley W. Bidwell Title: Trademark Counsel and Attorney-in-Fact	By: Name: Bradley W. Bidwell Title: Trademark Counsel and Attorney-in-Fact
NOTARIAL CEI	<u>RTIFICATE</u>
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF MIDLAND)	SS
On this <u>S</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2023, personal known or identified to me to be the individual document and acknowledged the same as a free expressed.	escribed in and who executed the foregoing
	Mann Ary L Public
My Co	Shannon Floyd RY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Midland mmission Expires August 10 or in the County of
ş	Shannon Floyd IOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Midland My Commission Expires August 10, 2027 Acting in the County of MHALACA

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.
Argentina	FLUINITY	3860400	3073886
Argentina	UNIFINITY	3876689	3243489
Argentina	UNIFINITY	3876690	3173960
Brazil	FLUINITY	918908191	918908191
Brazil	UNIFINITY	919309895	919309895
Brazil	UNIFINITY	919309968	919309968
Canada	FLUINITY	2001379	1139492
Canada	UNIFINITY	2013637	
China	FLUINITY	43280888	43280888
China	FLUINITY IN CH	44676531	44676531
China	UNIFINITY	44766731	44766731
China	UNIFINITY	44847189	44847189
Colombia	FLUINITY	SD2019/0106060	661139
Colombia	UNIFINITY	SD2020/0015098	665128
European Union	FLUINITY	18165104	018165104
European Union	UNIFINITY	018200309	018200309
Japan	FLUINITY	2019-158464	6331819
Japan	UNIFINITY	2020-025294	6444399
Japan	UNIFINITY	2020-024641	6387227
Pakistan	FLUINITY	555740	
Pakistan	UNIFINITY	563437	563437
Pakistan	UNIFINITY	563439	
Russian Federation	FLUINITY	2019765158	765541
Russian Federation	UNIFINITY	2020709463	774627
Saudi Arabia	FLUINITY	212433	1441012240
Singapore	FLUINITY	40201927338U	40201927338U
Singapore	UNIFINITY	40202005102W	40202005102W
Thailand	FLUINITY	190149494	211110734
Thailand	UNIFINITY	200107118	211110014
Thailand	UNIFINITY	200107251	211109347
Turkey	FLUINITY	2020/22359	202022359
Turkey	UNIFINITY	2020/34581	2020/34581
United Arab Emirates	FLUINITY	323327	323327
United Kingdom	FLUINITY	3451021	3451021
United Kingdom	FLUINITY	18165104	UK00918165104
United Kingdom	UNIFINITY	3469671	3469671
United Kingdom	UNIFINITY	018200309	UK00918200309
United States Of America	FLUINITY	88026890	6373362
United States Of America	UNIFINITY	88807611	

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0526